
CASE NUMBER: 12-0160-EL-BGN
CASE DESCRIPTION: CHAMPAIGN WIND LLC
DATE OF SERVICE: 9/19/2019
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: ^

Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD
EVERPOWER WIND HOLDINGS INC

1251 WATERFRONT PL., 3RD FLOOR 

PITTSBURGH,PA 15222

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
CHAD A. ENDSLEY
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383

COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383 
Phone:614-245-8258

NONE

-T?ais is to certi.fy that the images appeax::lng arts ar» 
accurate and cornpleta r'";prodD.ction of a file
doca^aeiit deliu'^ed in th.^ rogailar cour,^Q ci;
Technician j'W\l/V\ Date Proc-asaed CP\

PARTY OF RECORD
none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Stock, John F
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 2600

CoIumbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9300
Fax:614-223-9330
Email :j stock@beneschlaw.com

none *Taylor, MacDonald W Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street
RO. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5413
Fax:614-719-4826
Email:mwtaylor@vorys.com

none *Napier, Jane A.



Champaign County Prosecuting Attorney’s Office 

200 N. Main

Urbana,OH 43078
Phone:937-484-1900
Fax:937-484-1901
Email:jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com

none *Earl, Matthew A Mr. 
Resident
5230 Dog Leg Rd.

Urbana,OH 43078
Phone:937-578-8048
Email:earlfamily@ctcn.net

none *Kash, Kendall C
BakerHostetler
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-6689
Fax:216696-0740
Email:kkash@bakerlaw.com

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email: docketing@puco. ohio. gov

none *Cotfey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 

Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215



Phone:614-464-5462
Fax;614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

none *Walker, Christopher A Mr.
Van Kley & Walker LLC
120 W Second St
Suite 1700
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 226-9000
Fax:(937) 226-9002
Email:cwalker@vankleywalker.com

none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD XXX RETIRED XXX
VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY STREET
RO. BOX 1008
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414
Fax:614-464-6350
Email:mhpetricofF@vssp.com

none ENDSLEY, CHAD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS,OH 43218
Phone:614-246-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:cendsley@ofbf.orq

none *Weithman, Gil S Mr.
City of Urbana 

205 S. Main Street
Urbana,OH 43078 

Phone:937-652-4397 

Fax:937-652-4355 

Email:DIROFLAW@CTCN.NET

none BRENNAN, MAUREEN 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 

PNC CENTER
1900 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 3200 

CLEVELAND ,OH 44114-3482 

Phone:216-864-7957



none

none

none

none

none

none

Fax;216-696-0740
Email:MBRENNAN@BAKERLAW.COM

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 

52 East Gay Street, RO. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Plvone:614-464-5407 

Fax:614-719-4793 

Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43231 

Phone:614-466-0469 

Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

* Lange, Gretchen L Mrs.
Baker & Hostetler LLP 

Key Tower
127 Public Square, Suite 2000 

Cleveland,OH 44114 

Phone:(216)861-7688 
Fax:(216)696-0740 
Email:glange@bakerlaw.com

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-8335 

Fax;614-719-4647 
Email:mrleppla@vorys.com

*Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax;(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Sineneng, Philip B Mr.



Thompson Hine LLP 

41 S. High Street 
Suite 1700 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-469-3200 

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General 
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4395 

Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Skupski, George R Mr.
BakerHostetler LLP
1900 East 9th Street, Suite 3200
Cleveland,OH 44113 

Phone;(216) 861-7105 

Fax:(216) 696-0740 
Email:gskupski@bakerlaw.com

none *Napier, Jane A.
Champaign County Prosecuting Attorney's Office 

200 N. Main
Urbana,OH 43078
Phone:937-484-1900
Fax:937-484-1901
Email:jnapier@champaignprosecutor.com

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7702 

Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-224-9481



Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none *Van Kley, Jack A Mr.
Van Kley & Walker, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankleywalker.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 

Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

none *Mcclain, Daniel M. Mr. 
BakerHostetler LLP 

3200 PNC Center 
1900 E. 9th St.
Cleveland,OH 44114-3485 

Phone:(216) 861-7101 

Fax:(216) 696-0740 

Email:dmcclain@bakerlaw.com



none TALEBI, KEVIN S
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

200 N MAIN ST

URBANA,OH 43078 
Phone:937-484-1900
Email:KTALEBI@CHAMPAIGNPROSECUTOR.COM

none *Rostofer, Donald E. Mr.
PUCO/OPSB 

180 E Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 728-3783
EmaiI:Donald.Rostofer@puc.state.oh.us

none *Walker, Christopher A Mr.
Van Kley& Walker LLC 

120 W Second St.
Suite 1700 

Dayton,OH 45402 

Phone;(937) 226-9000 
Fax:(937) 226-9002 

Email:cwalker@vankleywalker.com

PARTY OF RECORD
CITY OF URBANA 

BREANNE N.PARCELS 

205 S. MAIN ST 

URBANA,OH 43078 

Phone:937-652-4397 
Fax:937-652-4355

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY

CITY OF URBANA 

KERRY BRUGGGER 

205 S MAIN ST
URBANA,OH 43078 

Phone:937-652-4302

NONE

PIONEER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE *Sineneng, Philip B Mr. 
Thompson Hine LLP



344 WEST U.S. ROUTE 36

PIQUA,OH 45356

41 S. High Street 
Suite 1700 

Columbus,OH43215 

Phone:614-469-3200 

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com

UNION NEIGHBORS UNITED

137 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 316

DAYTON,OH 45419 

Phone:937-226-9000 

Fax:937-226-9002

VAN KLEY, JACKA 

VAN KLEY & WALKER 

132 NORTHWOODS BLVD 
SUITE C-1
COLUMBUS,OH 43235 

Phone:(614 431-8900 

Fax:(614) 431-8905 
Email:ivanklev@vanklevwalker.com

PARTY OF RECORD 
Champaign Wind LLC

PARTY OF RECORD
ATTORNEY

LEPPLA, MIRANDA R. ATTORNEY 

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 

52 EAST GAY STREET
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43216-1008 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 

Email:MRLEPPLA@VORYS.COM

EDP RENEWABLES NORTH AMERICA, LLC NONE 

134 N. LA SALLE ST., SUITE 2050 

CHICAGO,IL 60602

GAMESA ENERGY USA 

TIM VOUGHT 

1150 NORTHBROOK DR 

STE 150
TREVOSE,PA 19053-8449

NONE

OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
CHAD A. ENDSLEY
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383

COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383

ENDSLEY, CHAD

280 NORTH HIGH STREET 

PO BOX 182383 

COLUMBUS,OH 43218



Phone:614-245-8258 Phone:614-246-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:cendsley@ofbf.orq


